PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name					
Nurse Assist, Inc.				02/10/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	J. Brasch Co., LLC				
Street Address:	140 North 8th Street				
Internal Address:	Suite 416				
City:	Lincoln				
State/Country:	NEBRASKA				
Postal Code:	68508				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
		91729	293		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (612)766-1600					
Phone:	612-766-87				
Email: elaine.raiten@faegrebd.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Faegre Baker Daniels LLP					
Address Line 1: 2200 Wells Fargo Center					
Address Line 2:	90 South Seventh Street				
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			407601		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Elaine Raiten			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Scan0018#page1.tif source=Scan0018#page2.tif					

.

EXHIBIT B

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nurse Assist, Inc., a Texas corporation having its principal place of business at 3400 Northern Cross Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76137, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following Letters Patent of the United States of America, and related patents issued and pending in foreign countries:

No. 6,917,293 entitled: Integral, flexible, electronic patient sensing and monitoring system, issued July 12, 2005, in the name of George R. Beggs, Inventor, and Tactilitics, Inc., Assignee

WHEREAS, J. Brasch Co., LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company having a place of business at 140 North 8th Street, Suite 416, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States and foreign Letters Patent, the inventions covered thereby, all Improvements related thereto and related trade secrets (hereinafter called the "subject invention"):

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Nurse Assist, Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said J. Brasch Co., LLC the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid Letters Patent and subject invention, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent already granted, and in all pending applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which may be granted in the United States and in all countries foreign thereto, together with all improvements thereto and in and to any Letters Patent obtained and which may be obtained thereon in the United States and in all countries foreign thereto. including all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue or other applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by J. Brasch Co., LLC for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States and of all countries foreign thereto are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Nurse Assist, Inc. had this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the foregoing Letters Patent and the subject invention, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of J. Brasch Co., LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the 10^{11} day of for y with

NURSE ASSIST, INC. a Texas corporation

5

Kevin W. Kile, President, President

PATENT REEL: 027777 FRAME: 0855 State of Texas

County of Tarrant

On this lot have day of February, before me personally appeared Kevin W. Kile. President of Nurse Assist, Inc., who acknowledged that he signed the within instrument and that he executed the same in his capacity as President, on behalf of Nurse Assist, Inc., as his own free act and deed.

6

Muge & Martin Notary Public

Date Commission Expires:



)) ss.:

)



PATENT REEL: 027777 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 02/28/2012